Distributor of Omron Automation & Safety: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of D4BS-K1 - KEY LOCKING HORZ FOR D4BS
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Omron Automation & SafetyOmron Automation & Safety
D4BS-K1D4BS-K1

range.
• Metric conduit types available.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches
 Prefered stock item
Type Mounting direction Conduit size
1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
2NC (Slow-action)
1-conduit
Front-side
mounting
Pg13.5 D4BS-15FS D4BS-1AFS
G1/2 D4BS-25FS D4BS-2AFS
M20 D4BS-45FS D4BS-4AFS
3-conduit
Pg13.5 D4BS-55FS D4BS-5AFS
G1/2 D4BS-65FS D4BS-6AFS
M20 D4BS-85FS D4BS-8AFS
1 2 3 1
D4BS -               S
1. Conduit
D4BS - K
Switch Operation Key
1. Operation Key Type2. Built-in Switch
3. Head Mounting Direction
1: PG13.5 (1 conduit)
2: G1/2 (1 conduit)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1 conduit)
4: M20
5: PG13.5 (3-conduit)
6: G1/2 (3-conduit)
7: 1/2-14NPT (3-conduit)
8: M20 (3-conduit)
5: 1NC/1NO (slow-action)
6: 1NC/NO (slow-action), gold-plated contacts
A: 2NC (slow-action)
B: 2NC (slow-action), gold-plated contacts
F:  Four mounting directions pos-
sible (front-side mounting at
shipping)
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal)
F502-EN2-04.book  Seite 143  Dienstag, 26. Juli 2005  5:48 17
                             2 / 11                             2 / 11
Distributor of Omron Automation & Safety: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of D4BS-K1 - KEY LOCKING HORZ FOR D4BS
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
G-144 Safety Sensors / Components
Operation Keys (Order Separately)
Specifications
Approved Standards Standards and EC Directives
Conforms to the following EC Directives:
Machinery Directive
Low Voltage Directive
EN50041
EN1088
Approved Standard Ratings
TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
Note: Use a 10-A fuse type a gI or gG that conforms to IEC269 as a short-circuit protection device.
UL/CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
A600
Type Model